Lewa Educational Union's

Dr. Annasaheb G. D. Bendale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Jalgaon

NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade (3rd cycle) with CGPA 3.12 | ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

Phone: 0257-2236051, 2235642 | Fax No.: 0257-2235642 | Website: www.agdbmmjal.ac.in | Email: agdbmm@gmail.co

Date: 24th August 2023

Report on Bajaj Finserv CPBFI Certification

Bajaj Finsery Limited, one of the top Financial Service Companies in India, has come up with CPBFI (Certificate Program in Banking, Finance & Insurance) with the objective to impart practical knowledge and essential skills among students with a view to create employment opportunities.

CPBFI its Course by Bajaj Finserv giving training of communication skill and knowledge of Banking and Insurance sector. Dr. AGD Bendale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Jalgaon come up with above MOU's with Bajaj Finserv in 2021.

> Dr. Sheela Rajput (Head of Department)



CERTIFICATE - OF PARTICIPATION -

This is to certify that

GAURI MAHENDRA PAWAR

from Dr. Annasaheb G. D. Bendale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Jalgaon has participated in the HR Workshop held under the **Certificate Programme in Banking, Finance & Insurance** by Bajaj Finserv Limited.

For Bajaj Finserv Limited

BAJAJ FINSERV ACTIVATE

BFS330346



CERTIFICATE - OF PARTICIPATION -

This is to certify that

KALYANI GOPAL KASAR

from Dr. Annasaheb G. D. Bendale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Jalgaon has participated in the HR Workshop held under the **Certificate Programme in Banking, Finance & Insurance** by Bajaj Finserv Limited.

For Bajaj Finserv Limited

BAJAJ FINSERV ACTIVATE

BFS330353